Business 430-14117 April, 2014

Attn.:____

HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

5-23, OSAKI 5-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN

Notice of Change of MS-151NB Series Products and Request for Your Acknowledgement

Hirose would like to take this opportunity to thank you sincerely for your support, and we hope this letter finds you well and prosperous.

We are writing today to inform you that we will change MS-151NB Series products, coaxial switches to the new model, for the reasons described below. We request that you kindly offer your consent to this matter.

1. Current Products and New Products

Current Products		New Products		
CL Code	Product Name	CL Code	Product Name	
358-0215-9 00	MS-151NB	358-0345-4 00	MS-151NB-1	
358-0215-9 01	MS-151NB(01)	358-0345-4 01	MS-151NB-1(01)	

2. Details of the Change

We will change to the products using a substitute material instead of resin material for the housing part.

	Material	Material Name	Glass	Grade	Color
	Manufacturer		Content		
Current	Kuraray Co.,	G2330-9	33%	Standard	Black
Product	Ltd.				
New	Kuraray Co.,	GN2330-1BK	33%	High weld	Black
Product	Ltd.			strength	

3. Reasons for the Change

It is due to the production discontinuation of resin material used in the housing (G2330-9, Kuraray Co., Ltd.)

4. Differences Resulting from the Change

There will be no differences in the appearances and performance, thus no board layout change will be required. Therefore, the new product can be mounted to the same board. As well as the current products, there is also no issue in terms of RoHS directive compliance.

5. Timing of Change

We will stop accepting orders for the current products as of the end of November 2014.

We will start accepting orders for the new products from December 2014.

In the event of a shortage of material inventory for the current product after the end of order receiving at the end of November, 2014, we may ask for the adjustment of order quantity. We will appreciate your cooperation in advance.

6. Conformation of Your Acknowledgement

We kindly request that you let a Hirose account representative know you acknowledge this matter by October 20, 2014.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact a Hirose account representative.

Acknowledgment

(Customer -> Hirose Electric business representative)

Notice of Change of MS-151NB Series Products and Request for Your Acknowledgement

Customer's name:

Acknowledgment stamp (or signature):

HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.